## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

## **Act 74 of the Regular Session**

State of Arkansas	АТ	۱۱، ۲	
87th General Assembly	Al	3111	
Regular Session, 2009			HOUSE BILL 1182
By: Representative Williams			
AN ACT CONCERNING THE REIMBURSEMENT OF TIPS FOR			
COUNTY PE	ERSONNEL; AND FOR	R OTHER PURPOSES.	
	G 1		
COUNTY	PERSONNEL.		
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE	NERAL ASSEMBLY O	F THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:
CECUTON 1 Anima	C-4- S 1/ 1/	1207/1)	
·			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(15%) of the parenase as	mount of the mea	<u> </u>	
	APPROVED:	2/5/2009	
		2/3/2009	
	87th General Assembly Regular Session, 2009  By: Representative Williams  AN ACT CO COUNTY PE  CONCER COUNTY  BE IT ENACTED BY THE GE  SECTION 1. Arkan expenses, is amended to (b)(1) Allowance All reimbursements for allowable expenses shall (2) Reimbur	Regular Session, 2009  By: Representative Williams  For An Act T  AN ACT CONCERNING THE REST  COUNTY PERSONNEL; AND FOR  Sub  CONCERNING THE REIMBUR  COUNTY PERSONNEL.  BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-14 expenses, is amended to read as follow  (b)(1) Allowance for Meals, Lodg  All reimbursements for the purchase of allowable expenses shall be based on the (2) Reimbursement for meal (15%) of the purchase amount of the mean (15%)	Regular Session, 2009  By: Representative Williams  For An Act To Be Entitled  AN ACT CONCERNING THE REIMBURSEMENT OF TIPS COUNTY PERSONNEL; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  Subtitle  CONCERNING THE REIMBURSEMENT OF TIPS FOR COUNTY PERSONNEL.  BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA  SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-14-1207(b), concerning expenses, is amended to read as follows:  (b) (1) Allowance for Meals, Lodging, and Other Allowance and the purchase of meals, meal tips, allowable expenses shall be based on the actual expense in

